Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №12 в микрорайоне №121

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	407777.50
	1229161.94
	46°20'49''
	20.46
	1-2

	2
	407791.62
	1229176.74
	135°56'49''
	5.13
	2-3

	3
	407787.93
	1229180.31
	221°20'42''
	6.43
	3-4

	4
	407783.10
	1229176.06
	224°38'32''
	9.07
	4-5

	5
	407776.65
	1229169.69
	227°32'59''
	5.24
	5-6

	6
	407773.11
	1229165.82
	318°31'43''
	5.86
	6-1


	Площадь
	0.0118 га     117.77 кв.м.

	Периметр
	52.19 м.


